

Proclamation

In the Year of 1989 we celebrate the 204th birthday of the United States Government Survey; and WHEREAS:

The people of the State of Minnesota recognize the valuable contributions of the surveying profession to history, development and quality of life in the State of Minnesota and the United States of America; and WHEREAS:

The surveying profession requires special education, training, experience, and knowledge of the principles of mathematics, the related physical and applied sciences, and requirements of law for adequate evidence; and WHEREAS:

Surveyors are uniquely qualified and licensed to determine and describe land and water WHEREAS:

boundaries for the management of our natural resources and protection of private property rights; and

The American Congress on Surveying and Mapping has designated the week of February 20 as National Land Surveyors Week; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of of February 22 to be

STATE LAND SURVEYOR'S WEEK

in Minnesota.

FURTHER, I urge all our citizens to observe such a week with appropriate ceremonies and activities paying tribute to professional surveyors and their contribution to the people of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twenty-seventh day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

MAR 3 1989

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE

+3890 1